Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Vahe Bedian	07/09/2004
Gary Borzillo	07/12/2004
Kevin G. Coleman	07/12/2004
Shama Kajiji	07/13/2004
Neil R. Michaud	07/12/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pfizer Inc.
Street Address:	235 East 42nd Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10910901

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)596-9090

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: maria.marley@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Maria E. Marley
Address Line 1: Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 2: 1211 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ABX-PF/5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maria E. Marley

PATENT REEL: 022126 FRAME: 0776

500757871

00 07% H

Total Attachments: 3 source=Document#page1.tif source=Document#page2.tif source=Document#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022126 FRAME: 0777

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Vahe BEDIAN, Gary BORZILLO, Kevin G. COLEMAN, Shama KAJIJI and Neil R. MICHAUD of 3 Frog Hollow Road, East Lyme, Connecticut 06333, United States of America; 11-1 Duchess Drive, Old Lyme, Connecticut 06371, United States of America; 64 Shore Road, Old Lyme, Connecticut 06371, United States of America; 190 Mistuxet Avenue, Mystic, Connecticut 06379, United States of America and 15 Canterbury Lane, Pawcatuck, Connecticut 06379, United States of America respectively, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto PFIZER INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and having its principal place of business at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, New York 10017, United States of America, our entire right, title and interest, except as limited hereinbelow, in and to provisional patent application of the United States of America, having PFIZER INC. Docket No. PC 25728, entitled ANTIBODIES TO C-MET; filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 4, 2003 and assigned application number 60/492,432; and our entire right, title and interest, in the United States of America, in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said provisional patent application; and our entire right, title and interest in and to all applications filed in the United States of America for Letters Patent for any or all of said inventions; and our entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent granted in the United States of America on the foregoing applications;

and we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto PFIZER PRODUCTS INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Connecticut, United States of America, and having its place of business at Eastern Point Road, Groton, Connecticut 06340, United States of America, our entire right, title and interest, in all countries of the world except the United States of America, in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said provisional patent application; and our entire right, title and interest in and to all patent applications filed outside the United States of America for Letters Patent for any or all of said inventions; and our entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent granted outside the United States of America on said patent

ASSIGNMENT (Provisional)PFIZER INC - PPI JOINT DOT, 10/99

PATENT REEL: 022126 FRAME: 0778 applications filed outside the United States of America; and the right to claim priority from said provisional patent application under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under any and all other such treaties and agreements to which the United States of America is a party and which afford similar priority-claiming privileges, in all countries of the world except the United States of America;

and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said PFIZER INC. and said PFIZER PRODUCTS INC., and their successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding respecting said inventions, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries of the world.

Signed and witnessed this	9+K	Day of	July	2004
at Groton, Connecticut, USA	aleman de la constitución de la			
		Vahe BE	Le Belin	
In the presence of:				
Musey IL Ocor	ac			
Naney M. Get	rie			
(Typed or Printed Name of With	iess)			
Signed and witnessed this	1213	Day of	July	2004
at Groton, Connecticut, USA	7		-1/ · ·	/
		Z	an U.Su	<u>a U</u>
*	j.	Gary BC	orzilyo / /	
In the presence of:	ant.			
Paral Coll	in har	۲,		
(Typed or Printed Name of With	ness)			

ASSKINMENT (Provisional)PFIZER INC - PPI JOINT.DOT, 10/99

	Day of July	2004
at Groton, Connecticut, USA		
	Them Coleman	
	Kevin COLEMAN	
In the presence of:		
- I I Make	4	
The Dunka to		
(Typed or Printed Name of Witness)		
	<u>~</u> `	
Signed and witnessed this 174	Day of Jaler	2004
at Groton, Connecticut, USA		
	Ishana M.	30
	Shama_KA-HHT	
Caro / C. Roinhort (Typed or Printed Name of Witness)		
Signed and witnessed this	Day of July	200-
at Groton, Connecticut, USA		
	Null Muchaul	
	Neil/R. MICHAUD	
	· ·	
In the presence of:		
In the presence of:		
In the presence of:		

ASSIGNMENT (Provisional)PFIZER INC - PFI JOINT.DOT, 1899

PATENT REEL: 022126 FRAME: 0780

RECORDED: 01/20/2009